Floating Fixed Non-interest
30 June 2024 Interest rate Interest rate bearing Total
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets
Cash & cash equivalents 16,485 - - 16,485
Due from managers - - 1,342 1,342
Other financial assets - 784,417 - 784,417

Financial liabilities
Due to managers - - (26) (26)
Net exposure interest rate risk 16,485 784,417 1,316 802,218

 Floating Fixed Non-interest
30 June 2023 Interest rate Interest rate bearing Total
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets
Cash & cash equivalents 16,604 - - 16,604
Due from managers - - 1,994 1,994
Other financial assets - 749,636 - 749,636

Financial liabilities
Due to managers - - (15) (15)
Net exposure interest rate risk 16,604 749,636 1,979 768,219

The Trustee has determined that a reasonably possible change in variable interest rates for the coming year
is -100 basis points to +100 basis points (2023: -100 to +100 basis points).

30 June 2024

Interest Rate Exposure

Volatility
Minimum

Risk Factor

Volatility
Maximum

Risk Factor

Min net income
superannuation

activities after tax
$’000

Max net income
superannuation

activities after tax
$’000

Floating Interest Rate (1.00%) 1.00% (165) 165
Fixed Interest Rate (1.00%) 1.00% (7,844) 7,844

30 June 2023

Interest Rate Exposure

Volatility
Minimum

Risk Factor

Volatility
Maximum

Risk Factor

Min net income
superannuation

activities after tax
$’000

Max net income
superannuation

activities after tax
$’000

Floating Interest Rate (1.00%) 1.00% (166) 166
Fixed Interest Rate (1.00%) 1.00% (7,496) 7,496

As the interest rate on the Fund’s bank account is a floating rate and varies with market interest rates, any
change in interest rates will have no impact on the valuation of the account.  The amount of interest the Fund
receives after interest rate changes is dependent on the Fund’s bank balance in the future.  As any increase
or decrease in interest likely to be received is immaterial, a sensitivity analysis was not performed in relation
to changes in bank account interest.

Other market price risk
Other market price risk is the risk that the value of the instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in